
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014053-2026 

Tender

Procurement of a Gas?phase separation instrument

University of South Wales

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014053
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06556f 
Published 16 February 2026, 5:38pm

Scope 

Reference

2063

Description

The University of South Wales is seeking to procure a gas?phase analytical system
capable of separating and detecting complex organic compounds in liquid and solid
samples.

Suppliers should demonstrate a proven track record in delivering advanced analytical
instrumentation of this type, along with the capability to provide high?quality ongoing
technical support and maintenance.

Total value (estimated)

£79,167 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014053-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014053-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£95,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 28 February 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38432200 - Chromatographs

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38433000 - Spectrometers

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

23 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03355474019C1F60B201

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 75.00%
Price Price 25.00%

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/03355474019C1F60B201


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

University of South Wales

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 1140312

University of South Wales,

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gemma Selway

Email: gemma.selway1@southwales.ac.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gemma.selway1@southwales.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	University of South Wales


		2026-02-25T01:37:29+0000
	TCPDF




